(c)  Any square footage calculation in this classification means the actual calculation, or any part of the 
figure. For example, a calculation of one thousand (1,000) square feet means one thousand (1,000) 

square feet or any part of that figure. So, if the square footage is one thousand two hundred fifty 
(1,250) feet, the fee is the same as if the square footage was two thousand (2,000) square feet.  

(d)  The owner of property is responsible for the per unit fee of property available for rent, even though 
this amount may actually be paid by a property services company.